Load in push (N): 3000 | 2000
Stroke length: 3000N: 50-400mm (in steps of 4mm)
2000N: 50-400mm (in steps of 4mm)
 Installation dimensions (mm): L=S+177  (50﹤S≤400)
Lmin=283
Colour: Grey / Black
Limit Switch: Built-in (electrical)
Noise level: ≤45dB (environmental noise≤40dB)

Max. current
4 / 7
Ordering Key
Model JC35B5QH
Optional features X 0 = Standard / S = Safety nut / Y = Hall sensor / R = Reed switch
Load in push X 3 = 3000N / 2 = 2000N
Speed at full load X
5D5 = 5.5mm/s
5 = 5mm/s
Input voltage XX 24 = 24VDC
Stroke length/
lnstallation dimension
XXX/XXX
Stroke length = XXX
Retracted length = XXX
Clevis directions X H = H direction / V = V direction
Color X G = Grey / B=Black
End clevis specification X D = slot 6.5, the hole diameter isφ10.1,
End clevis material X T = Split steel end clevis
Top clevis specification XX
F05: Slot width 6.5, slot depth 26, hole diameter 12.5 with φ24
aluminum tube with pull head gasket hole diameter 10.1; steel top
clevis
Brake specification X 0 = Standard
Type of plug and cable XX
02 = 4 pin DIN plug and 2 pin straight cable
10 = 5 pin DIN plug and 6 pin straight cable
Cable length XXX 0D5 = 0.5m / 2 = 2m
Take JC35B5QH03524100/277VGDTF050021D5 for example
5 / 7
Ordering Details
End clevis: D
Top clevis: F05
Dimension drawing of clevis
19.5
19
6.
3
13
30
26 28
.8
6.
5±
0.
15
-0.3
0
0
0
0
+0.2
+0.2
0
+0.3
+0
.3
Φ10.1
Φ
22 25
Φ10.1
Matching controller: JCB35Q/
JCB35T/ JCB35R/ JCB35R1/
JCB35S
4-pin straight plug (standard) Pin Color Function
1 NC Not connected
2 Brown When positive voltage power on,actuator will go down
3 Blue When positive voltage power on,actuator will go up
4 NC Not connected
Outer ring NC Not connected
22.5